
2025-26 Curling NB Provincial Events Schedule

Event Dates
Reg/Pmt 
Deadline Location Notes Nationals

BrokerLink Mixed Doubles Nov 26-30 06-Nov Miramichi Kayla Russell (k.russell21@hotmail.com) Mar 23-28
NB Women's Dec 3-7 13-Nov CWC Mary Menzies Jan 23-Feb 1
U18's  Championships Jan 2-5 11-Dec Gage Shawn Riggs (shawn.riggs@forces.gc.ca) Feb 9-15
NB Tankard Jan 27-Feb 1 08-Jan Gage Eric LeClair (Eric.Leclair@forces.gc.ca) Feb 27-Mar 8
Stick Curling (Men's & Womens) Feb 6-8 16-Jan Curl Moncton Sherril Minns (sherril506@gmail.com Mar 25-29
Masters Feb 13-16 22-Jan Miramichi Larry Flanagan (flanaganbcp@gmail.com) Apr 6-11
Stick Curling (Mixed) Feb 20-22 09-Feb Calreton Cathy Stringer (cstringer@rogers.com)
Junior Championships Feb 25-Mar 1 05-Feb Heather Roger McNabb (mcnabb@nb.sympatico.ca) Mar 28-Apr 5
Huplaso Club Championship Mar 12-15 19-Feb CWC Jaime Watson (jaime.watson@icloud.com) Nov 23-29
Seniors Mar 19-22 26-Feb TSA Gail Samaan (gail.samaan@gmail.com) Dec 6-13
Mixed Apr 2-5 12-Mar CWC Stephen Muzzerall (stephen.muzzerall@gmail.com) Nov 8-15

YOUTH DEVELOPMENT
Jr Mixed Jan 9-11 22-Dec Woodstock Amy MacDonald (macdfam5@gmail.com) NA
Assumption LR Jamboree Jan 23-25 09-Jan Moncton Marcel Robichaud (robichaud303@hotmail.com) NA
U15 Kenny Coates Feb 13-16 23-Jan TSA Felipe Marin (felipe@mathroom.ca) NA
Jr Mixed Doubles Mar 6-8 13-Feb CWC Jaime Watson (jaime.watson@icloud.com) NA
NB Little Rocks Jamboree #2 Mar 27-29 06-Mar TSA France Isabelle/Kevin Kyle (nbcayouthdirector@gmail.com NA

2027 CANADA GAMES SELECTION
Boys & Girls Open Selection Spiel Mar 13-16 26-Feb Miramichi Gary Wilson (nbcacwgcoord@gmail.com) March, 2027
MD Open Selection Spiel Nov 13-16, 2026 Woodstock Gary Wilson (nbcacwgcoord@gmail.com) March, 2027

OTHERS
U21 MD Open East Qualifier Nov 26-30 Guelph, ON Mar 24-27
NB RockFest Qualifier Dec 12-14 28-Nov Sussex Kevin Kyle (nbcayouthdirector@gmail.com)
AUS (Atl. University Sport) Jan 15-18 UNB at CWC Feb 17-21
NB Girls Rock 31-Jan CWC Jaime Watson (jaime.watson@icloud.com)
U15 Rockfest Atlantic Mar 20-22 Charlottetown
NB-Hit Draw Tap 28-Mar TSA Rebecca Watson (hitdrawtapnb@gmail.com)
2026 Curling NB Awards Gala 29-May Fredericton


